

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 970 OF 2008

P A D M I N I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V.SIV A D A S A N

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report though the process fee has been paid  
but there is delay. The said delay is condoned. The Registry is  
directed to issue notice.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar